DAVID N. ZOOK COUNTY EXECUTIVE

199 NORTH MAIN STREET LOGAN, UT 84321 435-755-1850 WWW.CACHECOUNTY.ORG



## CLOSED MEETING DECLARATION

I, David Erickson, Council Chair for the Cache County Council, do solemnly swear under penalty of law that the Cache County Council did close a portion of the March 28, 2023 meeting of the Cache County Council for the sole purpose of discussing the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individual, in accordance with Utah Code § 52-4-205 (1)(a). Furthermore, this portion of the meeting of the Cache County Council was not recorded, consistent with Utah Code § 52-4-206 (6).

I declare under criminal penalty under the law of Utah that the foregoing is true and correct. SIGNED ON THIS 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2023, AT LOGAN, UTAH.

David Erickson Cache County Council Chair